



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2023

ANOOP SINGH YADAV & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mohit Mudgal & Mr. Ravi
Kant Yadav, Advs.
(Mob.8826733076)

versus

MANGE RAM & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Yadav, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Adv. for D-
2 to 7 (Mob.9818637450)
Mr. Varun Mudgil & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for D-8 to 10
(Mob.9711760086)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 16.04.2024

**IA No.8571/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by
defendant no.1 seeking exemption from filing Certified
Copy, Typed copy and Translated copy of Annexures**

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs accepts notice of
the captioned IA and submits that he has no objection, if
captioned IA is allowed.

Heard. In view of reasons mentioned in the
application, captioned IA stands allowed subject to all just
exceptions and subject to filing Certified Copy, Typed
copy and Translated copy of Annexures within three
weeks. Accordingly, captioned IA stands disposed of.

**IA No.8570/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by
defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in filing
Written Statement**

**IA No.8572/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by
defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in re-filing
IA No.8570/2024**

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs accepts notice of
the captioned IAs and seeks some time to file reply to the
captioned IAs. At request, reply to the captioned IAs be



filed by the plaintiffs within three weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

It is stated by learned respective counsels for the defendant no.2 to 7 and defendnat no.8 to 10 that they have not received copy of the captioned IAs, to which learned counsel for the applicant/defendant no.1 undertakes to supply the same within two days through email.

Re-notify the captioned IAs for completion of pleadings/consideration on date already fixed i.e. 30.05.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any