



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2023

ANOOP SINGH YADAV & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mohit Mudgal & Mr. Ravi
Kant Yadav, Advs.
(Mob.8826733076)

versus

MANGE RAM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Yadav, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sandeep Yadav & Mr.
Dhirender Kumar, Advs. for D-2
to 7 (Mob.9818637450)
Mr. Varun Mudhil & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for D-8 to 10
(Mob.9711760086)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

CS(OS) 664/2023

1. Vide order dated 23.07.2024, Written Statement and the documents filed by defendant no.1 are ordered to be taken off record. Further, vide said order dated 23.02.2024, the right of the defendant no.1 to file Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents was forfeited and resultantly, the documents filed by the plaintiff are deemed to be admitted by the defendant no.1 as per Chapter VII Rule 4 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules.
2. Pleadings qua defendant no.2 to 7 and D-8 to 10 are already complete.
3. The plaintiff has not filed Joint Schedule of the documents. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he could not file the Joint Schedule as the same was not signed by learned counsel for the defendant no.8 to 10 and defendant no.1 on time. He submits that he will file



soft copy as well as physical copy of the Joint Schedule of the documents within one week. Let needful be done as stated. The same be treated as a last and final opportunity.

4. Parties are directed to file hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits on 13.01.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 14, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any