



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2023

ANOOP SINGH YADAV & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.
(Mob.8826733076)

versus

MANGE RAM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Yadav, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Adv. for
D-2 to 7 (Mob.9818637450)
Mr. Varun Mudgil & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for D-8 to 10
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 13.01.2025

CS(OS) 664/2023

As per office note, hard copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is on record.

Both the plaintiff and defendant no.2 to 7 have not filed hard copy of the documents till date despite the order dated 14.10.2024. At this stage, it is jointly stated by learned respective counsel for the plaintiff and defendant no.2 to 7 that they have filed the documents on 10.01.2025. However, it be noted that the matter was last listed on 14.10.2024 and hard copy of the documents were only filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.2 to 7 on 10.01.2025. So, there is undue delay in filing hard copy of the documents by them. Resultantly, the hard copy of the documents is not on record. Accordingly, cost of Rs.1500/- each is imposed upon the plaintiff and upon defendant no.2 to 7 to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee and the last and final opportunity is granted to



them to take requisite steps within two weeks as per law to bring the same on record.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 26.03.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 13, 2025/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)