



\$~OS~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 664/2023**

ANOOP SINGH YADAV & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chetanya Baweja, Advocate for
Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Advocate.
Mr. Nishant Solanki, Advocate for
petitioner.

versus

MANGE RAM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Yadav, Mr. Sumit Dubey,
Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Advocate for D-2
to D-7 (through VC).
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for D-8
to D-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

REVIEW PET. 32/2026 & I.A. 669/2026

1. A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of *Mr. Mohit Mudgal*, Counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiffs, who has filed review petition.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 20th February 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/ak/tk