



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2023

ANOOP SINGH YADAV & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chetanya Baweja & Mr.
Mohit Mudgal, Advs.

Versus

MANGE RAM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Yadav, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Adv. for
D-2 to 7 (Mob. 9818637450)
(joined through VC).
Mr. Varun Mudgil, Mr. Rakesh
Kumar & Ms. Eti Kushwaha,
Advs. for D-8 to 10.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.01.2026**

CS(OS) 664/2023

1. As per office note, only e-copy of List of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.
2. Further, as per the office note, Mediation Report dated 19.11.2025 received with remarks 'not settled'.
3. As per record, Admission/Denial Affidavit filed by the plaintiff is already on record.
4. As per record, physical copies of the documents filed by plaintiff and defendant no. 1 to 7 are already on record.
5. Let physical copy of documents on behalf of the defendant no. 8 to 10, if any, be also filed on record before the next date of hearing.
6. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submit that a Review Petition has been filed qua the judgment dated 18.07.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench in FAO(OS) 25/2025.



7. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 30.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 23, 2026/bs