



\$~Original side-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 664/2023**

ANOOP SINGH YADAV & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Mohit Mudgal & Mr. Ravi Kant
Yadav, Advs.**

versus

MANGE RAM & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Harsh Yadav & Mr. Sumit
Dubey, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Adv. for
D-2 to 7 (Mob. 9818637450)
Mr. Varun Mudgil, Mr. Rakesh
Kumar & Ms. Eti Kushwaha, Advs.
for D-8 to 10.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
20.02.2026**

%

1. Counsel for defendant no.1 requests for an adjournment which is not objected to by counsel for plaintiffs.
2. Accordingly, re-list on 17th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/sm