



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010419682023
+ **CS(OS) 664/2023**
ANOOP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv. (Mob. 9911557686).

Versus

MANGE RAM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Yadav, Ms. Upma Yadav & Ms. Diksha, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Adv. for D-2 to D-7 (joined through VC).
Mr. Varun Mudgil, Ms. Eti Kushwaha, Ms. Sheetal Sharma & Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advs. for D-8 to D-10.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.08.2026**

CS(OS) 664/2023

1. The Admission/Denial Affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff is already on record.
2. Further, the physical copies of the documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 to 7 are also already on record.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 8 to 10 already submitted on the last date of hearing that no documents have been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 8 to 10 in the present case.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that a Review Petition qua the order dated 18.02.2025, passed by the learned Single Judge in OA No. 162/2024 has been



preferred, which is coming up before the Hon'ble Court for 24.09.2026.

5. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 19.11.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 21, 2026/bs